ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DAVID CITY, NEBRASKA

The undersigned members of the governing body of the City of David City, Nebraska, hereby acknowledge receipt of advance notice of a <u>regular</u> meeting of said body and the agenda for such meeting to be held at <u>7:00</u> o'clock p.m. on the **22nd day of July, 2020**, in the **basement of the City Auditorium, 699 Kansas Street, David City, Nebraska**. (Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, this meeting is being held in the basement of the City Auditorium. It is recommended that there be no more than 10 people in attendance and that there is social distancing (spacing people more than 6 feet apart). The Mayor and City Council reserve the right to enter into an executive session at any time during the meeting, in accordance with the Nebraska Open Meetings Act, even though the closed session may not be indicated on the agenda.

This agenda is available on our Web site for public inspection and may be modified up to twenty-four hours prior to the opening of the meeting.

Members of the public may attend this meeting electronically. A link and phone number will be available on our website.

Dated this <u>14th</u> day of July, 2020.

AGENDA AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Roll Call;
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance;
- Inform the Public about the location of the Open Meetings Act and the Citizens Participation Rules;
- Minutes of the July 8th & 15th, 2020 Meetings of the Mayor and City Council;
- Presentation of the Financial Statements for fiscal year ended September 30, 2019 by Schumacher, Smejkal, Brockhaus & Herley, P.C.;
- 7:15 p.m. Public Hearing for the purpose of hearing support, opposition, criticism, suggestions or observations of taxpayers relating to amending the budget;
- Consideration of Ordinance No. 1354 approving the amended budget as presented and discussed during the Public Hearing;
- 8. Presentation by the Nebraska Recycling Council on options for garbage and recycling in David City and consideration of garbage/recycling options;

Council President Kevin N. Hotovy

Mayor Alan Zavodny

Council member Thomas J. Kobus

Council member Dana E. Trowbridge

Council member Patrick J. Meysenburg

Council member John P. Vandenberg

Council member Bruce Meysenburg

City Council Agenda July 22, 2020 Page #2

- 9. Consideration of allowing the Friends of David City, LLC to pursue improvements to the Jaycee Park;
- 10. Consideration of accepting the proposal from Latitudes Environmental, LLC to renew the NPDES Wastewater Permit for \$1,875;
- 11. Consideration of purchasing a used ISCO 5800 Sampler from Henningsen Foods, Inc.;
- 12. Consideration of a proposal by the Friends of David City to host "Music In The Park" in the David City Park;
- Public Announcement of the culmination of Joan Kovar's career in Public Service as an employee of the City of David City. Join us in celebrating her announced retirement effective August 7th, 2020. We commemorate her 48 years of dedicated service to the citizens of David City; and consideration of accepting Joan Kovar's resignation/retirement;
- 14. Consideration of appointing an Interim City Clerk-Treasurer;
- 15. Consideration of appointing an Interim Deputy City Clerk;
- 16. Consideration of Resolution No. 20-2020 authorizing and providing for the incurrence of indebtedness for the purpose of providing a portion of the cost of acquiring, constructing, enlarging, improving, and/or extending its sanitary sewer system (USDA);
- 17. Consideration of the Economic Opportunity Program agreement with the State of Nebraska, Dept. of Transportation for "S" Street intersection;
- 18. Consideration of going into Executive Session to discuss the Law Enforcement Contract between the City of David City and Butler County;
- 19. Adjourn.